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State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

NOTICE

Due to the size of this bid, it was impractical to scan
every page for online viewing. We have made an
attempt to scan and publish all pertinent bid
information. However, it is important to note that
'some pages were necessarily omitted.

If you would like to review the bid in its entirety, please
contact the buyer. Thank you.
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HELPING GOVERNMENT SERVE THE PEOPLE"

December 11, 2012

Ms. Roberta Wagner

Department of Administration, Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East

P.O. Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305

Subject: RFQ # CSE13007, Privatization of Child Enforcement Services for Kanawha County
Dear Ms. Wagner:

In April of 2012, MAXIMUS and Policy Studies Inc. (PSI) joined together, making us the
leading provider of child support services. Our shared commitment to our state and local clients,
and the children and families we all serve, is strengthened by our expanded capabilities,
expertise, and new ideas we can offer. Since 1996, PST has provided child support services for
the children and families in Kanawha County and we would be honored to continue as your
contractor of choice in the next contract period.

As reflected in our proposal, only MAXIMUS can offer the lowest cost, superior qualifications,
strong management team, and staffing that ensures the continuity that will build upon our
foundational performance for the future. MAXIMUS approach is proven to promote compliance
with all the federal performance measures, but more importantly, to increase collections by
leveraging our case stratification approach to case management.

MAXIMUS will employ strategies to provide a holistic and comprehensive approach to child
support services. Our services are not just about collecting child support, but about helping non-
custodial parents (NCPs) overcome barriers to supporting their children and helping families
become self-sufficient. We understand the challenges some non-custodial parents face and we
will continue to rely on a wide network of public and community partners to help our child
support customers overcome the challenges they face.

As the current contractor for the Kanawha County office, we are proud of our past
accomplishments and our staff’s dedication to their customers and community. Should we again
be fortunate enough to serve the children and families in this county, we will continue this same
dedication and community spirit.

12/12/12 09:45:5) A

Wast Virgipia Purchazin= Division

1891 METRO CENTER DRIVE | RESTON, VA 20190 | 703.251.8500 | 703.251.8240 FAX | WWW.MAXIMUS.COM



Ms. Wagner -2- December 11, 2012

As required, we confirm that we have responded in detail about our ability to meet each and
every specification, technical and otherwise, in the RFQ, in a format that coincides with the RFQ
template. We acknowledge that we have received addendums to this RFQ and we have included
the Addendum Acknowledgement Form along with our bid submission.

Finally, as required under item 43 - VENDOR CERTIFICATIONS (page 15):

By signing its bid or entering into this Contract, Vendor certifies (1) that its bid was made
without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited
liability company, partnership, person or entity submitting a bid for the same material,
supplies, equipment or services; (2) that its bid is in all respects fair and without collusion
or fraud; (3) that this Contract is accepted or entered into without any prior
understanding, agreement, or connection to any other entity that could be considered a
violation of law; and (4) that it has reviewed this RFQ in its entirety; understands the
requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein. Vendor's
signature on its bid also affirms that neither it nor its representatives have any interest,
nor shall acquire any interest, direct or indirect, which would compromise the
performance of its services hereunder. Any such interests shall be promptly presented in
detail to the Agency.

The individual signing this bid on behalf of Vendor certifies that he or she is authorized
by the Vendor to execute this bid or any documents related thereto on Vendor's behalf;
that lie or she is authorized to bind the Vendor in a contractual relationship; and that, to
the best of his or her knowledge, the Vendor has properly registered with any State
agency that may require registration.
We are enthusiastic about continuing to serve the State of West Virginia, Bureau for Child
Support Enforcement, and your child support customers. We look forward to your response to
our proposal. If you have any questions or need further information, please contact Dawn Gelle,
Vice President, Child Support Operations, MAXIMUS Human Services at (651) 227-9740 or
DawnGelle @ maximus.com.

Sincerely,

/,)(T/ZW/ s} ,/) 7/ ?

Alfred é Wong, Vice President
MAXIMUS Human Services, Inc.

MAXIMUS
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State of West Virginia Solicitation

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Slreet East
Post Olfice Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 ROBERTA WAGNER
B04-558-0067
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State of West Virginia Solicitation

Deparlment of Administration CSE13007
Purchasing Divislon

2019 Washington Slreet East
Post Office Box 60130
Charleston, WV 26305-0130 ROBERTA WAGNER
04-558-0067

=] RFQ COPY
| TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

E4 MAXIMUS Human Services, Inc.
1891 Metro Center Drive

| HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
}|CHILD ADVOCATE OFFICE

#| CAPITOL COMPLEX

i| BUILDING 6

-£| Reston, VA 20190 ) CHARLESTON, WV

i .l 25305 304-746-2383

11/28/2012
BID OPENING DATE:

ADDENDUM NO, 01

L. TO CORRECT CONTRACT|START DATE TO READ
FEBRUARY 15, 2013,

k. TO REQUEST (3) ADDI%IONAL COPIES OF|THE
VENDOR'S BID,

3. TO PROVIDE ADDENDUM| ACKNOWLEDGEMENT! THIS
DOCUMENT SHOULD BE BIGNED AND RETURNED WITH
YOUR BID.|FAILURE TO SIGN AND RETURIN MAY RESULT
IN THE DISQUALEFICATION OF YQUR BID
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ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: CSE13007

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification,

Acknowledgment: Thereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
nccessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, ete.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[ X] Addendum No, I [ ] Addendum No. 6
[ 1 Addendum No.?2 | 1 Addendum No. 7
[ ] Addendum No. 3 [ ] Addendum No. 8
[ ] Addendum No. 4 [ 1 Addendum No.9
[ ] Addendum No. 5 [ 1 Addendum No. 10

I'understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid, 1
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding, Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

MAXIMUS Human Services, Inc.
Company

b//r/)f/{//i-/ 4 d ) ol

/ Authoriz}d Signature

/

/
December 6, 2012
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing,
Revised 6/8/2012



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Olffice Box 60130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
MAXIMUS Human Services, Inc.
1891 Metro Center Drive
Reston, VA 20190

12/03/2012

BID OPENING DATE; 12/12/201°

State of West Virginia Solicitation
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ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: CSE13007

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below,
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification,

Acknowledgment: 1 hereby acknowledge reccipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[X]1 Addendum No. | [ 1 Addendum No, 6
[X] Addendum No. 2 [ 1 Addendum No. 7
[ 1 Addendum No, 3 [ ] Addendum No. 8
[ ] Addendum No. 4 [ ] Addendum No. 9
[ ] Addendum No.5 [ 1 Addendum No. 10

I'understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid., 1
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

MAXIMUS Human Services, Inc.
Company

B//cléjjf/w{ J _ ) 4

Author{zed Signature

December 6, 2012
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing,
Revised 6/8/2012



71

Agency, DHHR/BCSE )
REQ.P.O# _CSE13007

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, _MAXIMUS Human Services, Inc. _
of 1891 Metro Center Drive | Reston, VA 20190 , as Principal, ang Tevelers Casualy and Surely Company of America
of Hartford , Connecticut , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of _

____ as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State

T \ithits principal office i the Cily of Hartford
S0t tid ) for the payment of which,

of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, execttors, sticcessors and assigns.

($.140,000.00

The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Prindipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the

Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached herelo and made a parl hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
RFQ # CSE13007 - Privatization of Child Enforcement Services - Establish and Operate a Full Service Child Suppoart Qffice for,

Kanawha County, Located in the State of West Virginia.

NOW THEREFORE,
(a) f sald bid shall be rejected, or
(b) If sald bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enler Into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal altached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and Insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shatl remainin full
foroe and effect. It Is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as hereln stated,

the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of sald Surety and its borid shall ba In no
by any extension of the ime within which the Obligee may sccept such bid, and said Surety does hereby

The Surety, for
way impaired or affected
waive notice of any such extension.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are comporations
have caused thelr corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and thess presents to be signed by thelr proper officers, this
21st November 12
: day of i . 20 ,
\\\\“ W’ y Yy,
Ay 5 s, :
;\\ ﬂ ' 2 fo Seal MAXIMUS Human Services, Inc. ,
-é.. e % — . (Nemeof .
LN BRI V7 {piust e Prisidentor
{s) °‘?( ‘;‘u'.’ Vice President)
K 0/"" ’& cb -'l. Y8 C
4 :?-.g.,...;'i S £Fo
8 NN L (Tie)
Surely Corporate Seal Travelers Casually and Surely Company of America
R ’ (Name of Surety) -

Aftorney-n-Fad

Annette Leuschner

§ BNNOD F
; executing bonds must be licensed In West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Ralsed corporate seals

, RIPORTANT = Supd
"q\lbt}:a atiixed, r of attomey must be attached.
e !"P‘\q e

“as



WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

A POWER OF ATTORNEY
TRA VELERS ‘J Farmington Casualty Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

Attorney-In Fact No. 225142 Certificate No. 0 O 4 8 8 2 6 3 9

KNOW ALLMEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance
Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty
Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under
the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin
(herein collectively called the “Companies”), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

David W, Rosehill, Nancy Schnee, James E. Marran, Jr., Matthew Kelly, Annette Leuschner, Andrea E. Gorbert, and Valorie Spates

of the City of Iericho , State of New York , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact,
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of
contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companics have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this #e
iy ot May ‘ 2012
Farmington Casualty Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company United States Fidelity and Guarg iy

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

}ﬂ—'_ﬁ
;“;\s
H

State of Connecticut By: —
City of Hartford ss. /Georg@']‘hompson, @ﬁce President
On this the 28th day of May R 2012 , before me personally appeared George W. Thompson, who acknowledged

himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casuvalty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters,
Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety
Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do,
executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

YNawe . Jmonlk

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
'y Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2016.

58440-6-11Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER




WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity
and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance
Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States
Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Sccond Vi
President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Allorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behan
of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the
Company’s seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any
of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may
delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy
thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking
shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice
President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the
Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power
prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of cach of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President,
any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any
certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attomneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds
and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal
shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on
the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance
Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and
Surcty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing
is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

NOV 2

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the
above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER




TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA

HARTFOROD, CONNECTICUT 03183

FINANGIAL STATEMENT AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2011

CAPITAL STOCK $ 6,480,000

ASSETS

LIABILITIES & SURPLUS

CASH AND INVESTED GASH $ 103,657,622 UNEARNED PREMIUMS $ B13,328,905
BONDS 3,526,992,354 LOSSES 937,601,730
INVESTMENT INCOME DUE AND ACCRUED 49,224,241 REINSURANCE PAYABLE ON PAID LOSSES & LOSS ADJ. EXPENSES 2,604,752
OTHER INVESTED ASSETS 249,171,807 LOSS ADJUSTMENT EXPENSES 626,055,953
PREMIUM BALANCES 239,276,662 COMMISSIONS 30,858,691
NET DEFERRED TAX ASSET 67,632,057 TAXES, LICENSES AND FEES 60,276,105
REINSURANCE RECOVERABLE 10,983,463 OTHER EXPENSES 20,866,613
SECURITIES LENDING REINVESTED COLLATERAL ASSETS 7,344,088 FUNDS HELD UNDER REINSURANCE TREATIES 95,031,418
UNDISTRIBUTED PAYMENTS 2,593,967 CURRENT FEDERAL AND FOREIGN INCOME TAXES 4,086,527
OTHER ASSETS 361,289 REMITTANCES AND ITEMS NOT ALLOCATED 18,641,351
AMOUNTS WITHHELD / RETAINED BY COMPANY FOR OTHERS 31,860,277
RETROACTIVE REINSURANCE RESERVE ASSUMED 3,152,706
POLICYHOLDER DIVIDENDS 8,117,549
PROVISION FOR REINSURANCE 8,397,371
PAYABLE TO PARENT, SUBSIDIARIES AND AFFILIATES 63,766,603
PAYABLE FOR SECURITIES 1,249,803
PAYABLE FOR SECURITIES LENDING 7,344,088
CEDED REINSURANCE NET PREMIUMS PAYABLE (71,042,044)
ESCHEAT LIABILITY 591,843
OTHER ACCRUED EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES _ 501,83
TOTAL LIABILITIES 5 2504312282
CAPITAL STOCK $  6480,000
PAID IN SURPLUS 433,803,760
OTHER SURPLUS 1,211,791,508
TOTAL SURPLUS TO POLICYHOLDERS 7S 1,652,076.268
TOTAL ASSETS $ 4,256,447.550 TOTAL LIABILITIES & SURPLUS § 4,266,447,650
STATE OF CONNECTICUT )
COUNTY OF HARTFORD )SS.

CITY OF HARTFORD )

FAICHAEL J. DOODY, BEING DULY SWORN, SAYS THAT HE IS SECOND VICE PRESIDENT, OF TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA,

AND THAT TO THE BEST OF HIS KNOWLEDGF AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT STATEMENT OF THE FINANGIAL CONDITION OF SAID

COMPANY AS OF THE 31ST DAY OF DECEMBER, 2011.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
13TH DAY OF APRIL, 2012

‘-‘“W”“”J
UM ol
\$‘$:"F"J“\ﬂ"’o

&l

227 1ty pof, //”jﬁf Q;,

SECOND VICE PRESIGENT

%lrz—) A.‘D o
NOTARY PUBLI =

SUSAN M. WEISSLEDER
Notary Public
Afr Commission Expires November 30, 2012




RFQ No. CSE13007

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no conlracl or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the slale or any
of ils polilical subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a relaled parly
to the vendor or prospeclive vendor is a deblor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in
the aggregale; or (2) the deblor Is in employer defaull,

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does nol apply where a vendor has conlested any lax administered pursuanl to
chapter eleven of the W, Va, Code, workers' compensalion premium, permil fee or environmenlal fee or assaessmenl and
the malter has nol become final or where the vendor has enlered inlo a paymenl plan or agreemenl and the vendor is nol
in defaull of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Deht” means any assessment, premium, penally, fine, lax or other amount of money owed lo the slale or any of ils
political subdivisions because of a judgmenl, fine, permit violalion, license assessmenl, defaulled workers'
compensallon premium, penally or other assessmenl presenlly delinquent or due and required to be paid lo the slale
or any of its polilical subdivisions, including any interest or additlonal penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default” means having an oulstanding balance or llabllity to the old fund or fo the uninsured employers'
fund or being in policy defaull, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure lo maintain mandaltory workers'
compensalion coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensatlon sell-insured employer, An
employer s not in employer default if it has entered Into a repayment agreement wilh the Insurance Commissioner
and remalns in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related parly” means a parly, whether an individual, corporalion, parinership, association, limited liability company
or any olher form or business assoclalion or other enlily whalsoever, relaled to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the parly has a relationship of ownership or ofher Interest with the vendor so thal
the parly will actually or by effect receive or conlrol a porlion of the benefil, profit or other consideralion from
performance of a vendor conlract wilh the parly receiving an amount thal meels or exceed five percenl of lhe lotal
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By slgning this form, the vondor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va, Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a deht as defined

above and that neither vendor nor any related parly are In employer default as defined above, unless the debt or
employer default Is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Vendor's Name: MAXIMUS Human Services, Inc

Authorized Signature: V/ZV(/“]/Z’: (! W// pate: December 6, 2012
/ f
Stale of I\/':N Colnian
0

Counlyof __ iy o/ , to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and sworn lo before me this Q dayof _ Docempec , 2012,

My Commission expires lf/ Ze / /( , 20/,
fto, [ )4

AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC __ [Jaleee /| 4 e

Purchasing Allidavil (Revised 07/01/2012)

PATRICE A, STINSON
2 NOTARY PUBLIC
% REGISTRATION # 7199377
?j COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
APRIL 30, 2016

L
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Rev. 07/12 State of West Virginia
VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application® Is hereby made for Preference In accordance with West Virginla Code, §6A-3-37. (Does nol apply lo
consiruclion conlracls). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunily for qualifying vendors lo request (at the time of bid)
preference for their residency slalus. Such preference is an evalualion method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in
accordance with the West Virginia Coce, This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing
Division will make the determinalion of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable,

1. Application Is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:

Bidder is anindividual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
ing the dale of this cerlification; or,

Bidder is a parinership, association or corporalion resldent vendor and has maintained ils headquarters or principal place of
business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immedialely preceding the dale of this cerlification; or 80% of the
ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, parinership, association or corporation resident vendor who has
maintained its headquarlers or principal place of business conlinuously In Wesl Virginia for four (4) years immediately
preceding the dale of this certificalion; or,

Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an afflliate or subsldiary which employs a minimum of one hundred slate residents
and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4)
years immediately preceding the dale of this certification; or,

2, Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:

X Bidder is a residenl vendor who cerlifies that, during Ihe life of the conlract, on average al least 75% of the employees
working on the project belng bid are residents of West VirgInia who have resided In the state continuously for the two years
immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,

3. Application Is made for 2.5% resldent vendor preference for the reason checked:

Bidder is a nonresldenl vendor employing @ minimum of one hundred slate resldents or is a nonresident vendor with an
affiliale or subsidiary which maintains ils headquariers or principal place of business within Wesl Virginia employing a
minimum of one hundred slale residents who cerlifies thal, during the life of the contracl, on average al leasl 75% of the
employees or Bidder's affiliale's or subsidiary's employees are residenls of Wesl Virginia who have resided in lhe slale
conlinuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,

4. Applicatlon is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:
Bidder meets either the requirementof both subdivislons (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as slated above; or,

Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:

Bidder is anindividual resident vendor who is a veteran of he Uniled Stales armed forces, the reserves or the Nalional Guard
and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immedialely preceding the dale on which lhe bid is
submitted; or,

6. Application is made for 3,5% resident vendor preference who Is a veteran for the reason checked:

Bidder is a resident vendor who Is a veleran of the Uniled Slates armed forces, lhe reserves or the National Guard, if, for
purposes of producing or dislribuling the commodilies or compleling the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and
conlinuously over the entire term of the project, on average al least sevenly-five percent of the vendor's employees are
residents of West VirgInla who have restded in the state continucusly for the two Immediately preceding years.

T Applicatlon Is made for preferonce as a non-resldent small, women- and minorily-owned huslness, In accor-
dance with Wes! Virginia Code §5A-3-59 and Wesf Virginia Code of State Rules,

Bidder has been or expecls lo be approved prior to contract award by the Purchasing Division as a cerlified small, women-
and minorily-owned business.

Bidder understands if the Secrelary of Revenue determines that a Bidder recelving preference has failed to continue {o meel the
requirements for such preference, the Secrelary may order the Director of Purchasing lo: (a) reject he bid; or (b) assess a penally
agains! such Bidder In an amount not lo exceed 5% of the bid amount and lhal such penally will be paid lo the contracting agency
or deducled from any unpald balance on the conltract or purchase order,

By submission of lhis cerlificale, Bidder agrees lo disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and
authorizes the Depariment of Revenue lo disclose to he Direclor of Purchasing sppropriate Informafion verifying thal Bidder has paid
lhe required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any olher information
deemed by lhe Tax Commissioner to be confidential,

Under penally of law for false swearing (West Virginla Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this cerlificate Is true
and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate
changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing Immaedlately.

Bidder: MAXIMUS Human Services, Inc. Signed: Vj)ﬁ//ﬁuﬁ;lh
Date: __ December 6, 2012 Title:__ Vice Président

o
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CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, T certify that 1 have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements,
terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that T am submitting this bid or proposal for
review and consideration; that 1 am authorized by the bidder to execute this bid or any documents related
thereto on bidder's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the bidder in a contractual relationship; and that to the
best of my knowledge, the bidder has properly registered with any State agency that may require

registration,

MAXIMUS Human Services, Inc.
(Company)

(Idfud 2 z
(Authar |ze%|/81$41me)

Alfred F. Wong, Vice President
(Representative Name, Title)

(703) 251-8305 (703) 251-8240
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

December 6, 2012
(Date)

Revised 6/15/2012
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CSE13007 Privatization of Child Enforcement Services

Cost Sheet #ICSE13007
Time Average Annual % of Dishursements Aumnual Cost
Frame Callections Estimate

Over Last SFY
Contraet Year

Year i
26,748,369 12.04% $3,221,608
Year2 o
26,748,369 11.56% $3,091,795
Year3
26,748,369 10.98% $2,935,788
TOTAL
$9,249,191

vendor Name: MAXIMUS Human Services, Inc.

Vendor Address: 1891 Metro Center Drive
Reston, VA 20190

Remit to Address: 1891 Metro Center Drive

Reston, VA 20190

phone #:__ (703) 251-8305

Fax i (703) 251-8240

E-mail: alwong@maximus.com
Signature: Lﬁé/«/ (”)J% December 6, 2012
/ Y Date

*fAward will be made to lowest total bid meeting specifications.**
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